Pittsburgh EMS also participates in the Public Safety Teams of River Rescue and 

Hazardous Materials. In conjunction with Pittsburgh EMS, the City of Pittsburgh provides Emergency 

Medical Responders (“EMR”) through the Bureau of Fire.  

Pittsburgh EMS is comprised of one hundred and seventy-two (172) Paramedics, twenty-eight (28) 

Emergency Medical Technicians, ten (10) District Chiefs, seven (7) Command Staff (including the Chief) 

and several clerical and accounting personnel.  

Pittsburgh EMS responds to approximately sixty thousand (63,088) calls for service annually, resulting in